Number of answers 371
Total number of answers in surve 371
Percentage 100.00%

Summary for QA1

Please select from the drop-down menu the faculty/academy of the University where you are a full-time employ
Answer Numbers Percentage

Academy of Fine Arts 1 0.29%
Faculty of Ortodox Theology 4 1.17%
Faculty of Economics Pale 10 2.92%
Faculty of Economics Bréko 16 4.66%
Faculty of Electrical Engineering 20 5.83%
Faculty of Philosophy 45 13.12%
Faculty of Physical Education ant 7 2.04%
Faculty of Business Economics 10 2.92%
Faculty of Production and Manag 15 4.37%
Music Academy 10 2.92%
Faculty of Mechanical Engineerin 17 4.96%
Faculty of Medicine 75 21.87%
Faculty of Pedagogy 11 3.21%
Faculty of Agriculture 22 6.41%
Faculty of Law 26 7.58%
Faculty of Traffic 19 5.54%
Faculty of Technology 20 5.83%
No answer 15 4.37%
Summary for QA2

Gender:

Answer Numbers Percentage

Female (F) 191 55.69%
Male (M) 139 40.52%
No answer 13 3.79%
Summary for QA3

Age:

Odgovor Numbers Percentage

Less than 25 4 1.17%
26 - 35 91 26.53%
36 - 45 124 36.15%
46 - 55 63 18.37%
56 - 65 32 9.33%
More than 25 16 4.66%
No answer 13 3.79%
Summary for QA4

Title/status:

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 36 10.50%




| mostly disagree (A2) 11 3.21%
| can't answer (A3) 69 20.12%
| mostly agree (A4) 85 24.78%
| strongly agree (A5) 76 22.16%
No answer 52 15.16%
Total responses 14 4.08%

Summary for QA5(SQ001)[I am aware that the University c

ontinuously works to improve the working conditiong

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 23 8.13% 23
| mostly disagree (A2) 26 9.19% 52
| can't answer (A3) 26 9.19% 78
| mostly agree (A4) 102 36.04% 408
| strongly agree (A5) 104 36.75% 520
No answer 2 0.71%

Total responses 281 1081
Average value 3.85

Summary for QA6(SQO001)[In car

rying out their research, researchers have complete

freedom of thought, exprd

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 7 2.47% 7
| mostly disagree (A2) 8 2.83% 16
| can't answer (A3) 14 4.95% 42
| mostly agree (A4) 96 33.92% 384
| strongly agree (A5) 156 55.12% 780
No answer 2 0.71%

Total responses 281 1229
Average value 4.37

Summary for QA7(SQO001)[Researchers have adequate social security, including sickness, parental rights, pen

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 8 2.83% 8
I mostly disagree (A2) 7 2.47% 14
| can't answer (A3) 42 14.84% 126
| mostly agree (A4) 83 29.33% 332
| strongly agree (A5) 141 49.82% 705
No answer 2 0.71%

Total responses 281 1185
Average value 4.22

Summary for QA8(SQO001)[Adequate conditions and incent

ives, in terms of salaries, are guaranteed to researc

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 21 7.42% 21
| mostly disagree (A2) 26 9.19% 52
| can't answer (A3) 48 16.96% 144
| mostly agree (A4) 91 32.16% 364
| strongly agree (A5) 94 33.22% 470




No answer 3 1.06%
Total responses 280 1051
Average value 3.75

Summary for QA9(SQO001)[The institution provides and improves a stable scientific research environment for th

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 22 7.77% 22
| mostly disagree (A2) 29 10.25% 58
| can't answer (A3) 42 14.84% 126
| mostly agree (A4) 103 36.40% 412
| strongly agree (A5) 85 30.04% 425
No answer 2 0.71%

Total responses 281 1043
Average value 3.71

Summary for QA10(SQ001)[The

institution has ensured appropriate conditions for the work of researchers (inc

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 24 8.48% 24
I mostly disagree (A2) 24 8.48% 48
| can't answer (A3) 61 21.55% 183
| mostly agree (A4) 106 37.46% 424
| strongly agree (A5) 66 23.32% 330
No answer 2 0.71%

Total responses 281 1009
Average value 3.59

Summary for QA11(SQO001)[All researchers are recognized as professionals and treated by the institution in an

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 22 7.77% 22
| mostly disagree (A2) 25 8.83% 50
| can't answer (A3) 29 10.25% 87
| mostly agree (A4) 111 39.22% 444
| strongly agree (A5) 94 33.22% 470
No answer 2 0.71%

Total responses 281 1073
Average value 3.82

Summary for QA12(SQ001)[The

institution provides a highl

y stimulating research environment that includes ap

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 29 10.25% 29
I mostly disagree (A2) 37 13.07% 74
| can't answer (A3) 40 14.13% 120
| mostly agree (A4) 108 38.16% 432
| strongly agree (A5) 67 23.67% 335
No answer 2 0.71%

Total responses 281 990
Average value 3.52




Summary for QA13(SQ001)[Researchers are familiar with the contractual and legal (national, entity or institutio

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 17 6.01% 17
| mostly disagree (A2) 25 8.83% 50
| can't answer (A3) 41 14.49% 123
| mostly agree (A4) 123 43.46% 492
| strongly agree (A5) 75 26.50% 375
No answer 2 0.71%

Total responses 281 1057
Average value 3.76

Summary for QA14(SQO001)[Researchers are familiar with the rules and regulations that regulate their research

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 20 7.07% 20
| mostly disagree (A2) 23 8.13% 46
| can't answer (A3) 45 15.90% 135
| mostly agree (A4) 124 43.82% 496
| strongly agree (A5) 69 24.38% 345
No answer 2 0.71%

Total responses 281 1042
Average value 3.71

Summary for QA15(SQ001)[The

institution uses a transpar

ent system of assessment/evaluation of the profess

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 20 7.07% 20
| mostly disagree (A2) 18 6.36% 36
| can't answer (A3) 65 22.97% 195
| mostly agree (A4) 103 36.40% 412
| strongly agree (A5) 75 26.50% 375
No answer 2 0.71%

Total responses 281 1038
Average value 3.69

Summary for QA16(SQ001)[Teaching duties do not preven

t or limit the researcher in

conducting research activ

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 31 10.95% 31
| mostly disagree (A2) 51 18.02% 102
| can't answer (A3) 21 7.42% 63
| mostly agree (A4) 99 34.98% 396
| strongly agree (A5) 79 27.92% 395
No answer 2 0.71%

Total responses 281 987
Average value 3.51

Summary for QA17(SQ001)[The

institution ensured that the researchers were adequately rewarded for their te

The answer

Numbers

Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1)

29

10.25%

29




| mostly disagree (A2) 42 14.84% 84
| can't answer (A3) 43 15.19% 129
| mostly agree (A4) 105 37.10% 420
| strongly agree (A5) 62 21.91% 310
No answer 2 0.71%

Total responses 281 972
Average value 3.46

Summary for QA18(SQ001)[The

institution includes researchers in decision-making processes in various bodie

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 25 8.83% 25
| mostly disagree (A2) 30 10.60% 60
| can't answer (A3) 58 20.49% 174
| mostly agree (A4) 109 38.52% 436
| strongly agree (A5) 59 20.85% 295
No answer 2 0.71%

Total responses 281 990
Average value 3.52

Summary for QA19(SQ001)[Researchers comply with provi

isions on safety at work in

accordance with existing

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 3 1.09% 3
| mostly disagree (A2) 6 2.18% 12
| can't answer (A3) 50 18.18% 150
| mostly agree (A4) 128 46.55% 512
| strongly agree (A5) 87 31.64% 435
No answer 1 0.36%

Total responses 274 1112
Average value 4.06

Summary for QA20(SQ001)[Researchers regularly publish

their research results to make them accessible and,

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 3 1.09% 3
| mostly disagree (A2) 13 4.73% 26
| can't answer (A3) 39 14.18% 117
| mostly agree (A4) 154 56.00% 616
| strongly agree (A5) 65 23.64% 325
No answer 1 0.36%

Total responses 274 1087
Average value 3.97

Summary for QA21(SQO001)[Researchers present activities

and results to the wider social community and therg

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 11 4.00% 11
| mostly disagree (A2) 19 6.91% 38
| can't answer (A3) 36 13.09% 108
| mostly agree (A4) 147 53.45% 588
| strongly agree (A5) 61 22.18% 305




No answer 1 0.36%
Total responses 274 1050
Average value 3.83

Summary for QA22(SQ001)[Researchers are focused on research that is innovative and of wider social imports

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 7 2.55% 7
I mostly disagree (A2) 22 8.00% 44
| can't answer (A3) 44 16.00% 132
| mostly agree (A4) 143 52.00% 572
| strongly agree (A5) 58 21.09% 290
No answer 1 0.36%

Total responses 274 1045
Average value 3.81

Summary for QA23(SQ001)[Researchers are familiar with |

egal and institutional regulations regarding the prote

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 10 3.64% 10
I mostly disagree (A2) 22 8.00% 44
| can't answer (A3) 59 21.45% 177
| mostly agree (A4) 113 41.09% 452
| strongly agree (A5) 70 25.45% 350
No answer 1 0.36%

Total responses 274 1033
Average value 3.77

Summary for QA24(SQ001)[The

institution assigns mentors to young researchers who have sufficient time, kng

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 30 10.91% 30
I mostly disagree (A2) 40 14.55% 80
| can't answer (A3) 54 19.64% 162
| mostly agree (A4) 103 37.45% 412
| strongly agree (A5) 47 17.09% 235
No answer 1 0.36%

Total responses 274 919
Average value 3.35

Summary for QA25(SQ001)[Seni

or researchers as mentors and career advisors provide guidance to younger r

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 18 6.55% 18
| mostly disagree (A2) 33 12.00% 66
| can't answer (A3) 50 18.18% 150
| mostly agree (A4) 113 41.09% 452
| strongly agree (A5) 60 21.82% 300
No answer 1 0.36%

Total responses 274 986
Average value 3.60




Summary for QA26(SQ001)[Researchers regularly report to their mentor and other competent bodies at the ing

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 13 4.73% 13
| mostly disagree (A2) 31 11.27% 62
| can't answer (A3) 61 22.18% 183
| mostly agree (A4) 113 41.09% 452
| strongly agree (A5) 56 20.36% 280
No answer 1 0.36%

Total responses 274 990
Average value 3.61

Summary for QA27(SQ001)[Researchers adhere to ethical

principles and practices, as well as standards in acq

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 4 1.49% 4
| mostly disagree (A2) 6 2.24% 12
| can't answer (A3) 40 14.93% 120
| mostly agree (A4) 126 47.01% 504
| strongly agree (A5) 92 34.33% 460
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 268 1100
Average value 4.10

Summary for QA28(SQ001)[The

institution pays sufficient attention to avoiding discrimination of researchers bg

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 8 2.99% 8
| mostly disagree (A2) 11 4.10% 22
| can't answer (A3) 29 10.82% 87
| mostly agree (A4) 99 36.94% 396
| strongly agree (A5) 121 45.15% 605
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 268 1118
Average value 4.17

Summary for QA29(SQ001)[The

institution strives for repre

sentative gender equality at all levels, respecting the

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 9 3.36% 9
| mostly disagree (A2) 9 3.36% 18
| can't answer (A3) 31 11.57% 93
| mostly agree (A4) 98 36.57% 392
| strongly agree (A5) 121 45.15% 605
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 268 1117
Average value 4.17

Summary for QA30(SQ001)[Researchers conduct original research, respecting the intellectual property of othe

The answer

Numbers

Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1)

1.87%




| mostly disagree (A2) 8 2.99% 16
| can't answer (A3) 35 13.06% 105
| mostly agree (A4) 127 47.39% 508
| strongly agree (A5) 93 34.70% 465
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 268 1099
Average value 4.10

Summary for QA31(SQ001)[The

institution has ensured an

d applies procedures that

allow its researchers conf

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 18 6.72% 18
I mostly disagree (A2) 17 6.34% 34
| can't answer (A3) 67 25.00% 201
| mostly agree (A4) 89 33.21% 356
| strongly agree (A5) 77 28.73% 385
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 268 994
Average value 3.71

Summary for QA32(SQ001)[The

institution has ensured ad

equate procedures regard

ing researchers' complain

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 20 7.46% 20
| mostly disagree (A2) 13 4.85% 26
| can't answer (A3) 86 32.09% 258
| mostly agree (A4) 86 32.09% 344
| strongly agree (A5) 63 23.51% 315
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 268 963
Average value 3.59

Summary for QA33(SQ001)[The

institution has a strategy that provides every researcher with career developm

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 24 9.09% 24
| mostly disagree (A2) 34 12.88% 68
| can't answer (A3) 51 19.32% 153
| mostly agree (A4) 92 34.85% 368
| strongly agree (A5) 63 23.86% 315
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 264 928
Average value 3.52

Summary for QA34(SQ001)[The

institution is responsible for career development counseling and job search as

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 21 7.95% 21
| mostly disagree (A2) 34 12.88% 68
| can't answer (A3) 67 25.38% 201
| mostly agree (A4) 91 34.47% 364
| strongly agree (A5) 51 19.32% 255




No answer 0 0.00%
Total responses 264 909
Average value 3.44

Summary for Qa35(SQ001)[The

institution provides researchers with the opportunity

for professional developm

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 15 5.68% 15
| mostly disagree (A2) 35 13.26% 70
| can't answer (A3) 41 15.53% 123
| mostly agree (A4) 111 42.05% 444
| strongly agree (A5) 62 23.48% 310
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 264 962
Average value 3.64

Summary for QA36(SQ001)[Researchers are continuously

improving and broadening their skills and competen

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 11 4.17% 11
| mostly disagree (A2) 30 11.36% 60
| can't answer (A3) 39 14.77% 117
| mostly agree (A4) 123 46.59% 492
| strongly agree (A5) 61 23.11% 305
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 264 985
Average value 3.73

Summary for QA37(SQ001)[The

institution works to promote researchers' intellectual property rights and legal

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 16 6.06% 16
| mostly disagree (A2) 25 9.47% 50
| can't answer (A3) 61 23.11% 183
| mostly agree (A4) 95 35.98% 380
| strongly agree (A5) 67 25.38% 335
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 264 964
Average value 3.65

Summary for QA38(SQ001)[Hiring postdoctoral researcher

s at the institution provides additional opportunities fi

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 21 7.95% 21
| mostly disagree (A2) 18 6.82% 36
| can't answer (A3) 77 29.17% 231
| mostly agree (A4) 85 32.20% 340
| strongly agree (A5) 63 23.86% 315
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 264 943
Average value 3.57




Summary for QA39(SQ001)[Mobility of researchers (study stay in another country, region, at another institution

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 10 3.79% 10
| mostly disagree (A2) 14 5.30% 28
| can't answer (A3) 23 8.71% 69
| mostly agree (A4) 98 37.12% 392
| strongly agree (A5) 119 45.08% 595
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 264 1094
Average value 4.14

Summary for QA40(SQ001)[The

institution recognizes inter-institutional, inter-sectoral, interdisciplinary, virtual

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 11 4.17% 11
| mostly disagree (A2) 16 6.06% 32
| can't answer (A3) 34 12.88% 102
| mostly agree (A4) 91 34.47% 364
| strongly agree (A5) 112 42.42% 560
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 264 1069
Average value 4.05

Summary for QA41(SQ001)[The

criteria and standards for the admission of researchers to the institution are cl

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 5 1.94% 5
| mostly disagree (A2) 8 3.10% 16
| can't answer (A3) 48 18.60% 144
| mostly agree (A4) 85 32.95% 340
| strongly agree (A5) 112 43.41% 560
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 258 1065
Average value 4.13

Summary for QA42(SQ001)[Vacancies for the admission of researchers are publicly available and transparent,

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 3 1.16% 3
I mostly disagree (A2) 7 2.71% 14
| can't answer (A3) 30 11.63% 90
| mostly agree (A4) 84 32.56% 336
| strongly agree (A5) 134 51.94% 670
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 258 1113
Average value 431

Summary for QA43(SQ001)[Vacancies at any level of research career are publicly advertised and open within

The answer

Numbers

Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1)

0.78%




| mostly disagree (A2) 5 1.94% 10
| can't answer (A3) 24 9.30% 72
| mostly agree (A4) 92 35.66% 368
| strongly agree (A5) 135 52.33% 675
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 258 1127
Average value 4.37

Summary for QA44(SQ001)[The

institution ensures that the competencies and references of the researchers/c

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 6 2.33% 6
| mostly disagree (A2) 15 5.81% 30
| can't answer (A3) 32 12.40% 96
| mostly agree (A4) 97 37.60% 388
| strongly agree (A5) 108 41.86% 540
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 258 1060
Average value 4.11

Summary for QA45(SQ001)[The

institution values the acad

emic and professional qualifications of researchers,

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 8 3.10% 8
| mostly disagree (A2) 11 4.26% 22
| can't answer (A3) 38 14.73% 114
| mostly agree (A4) 91 35.27% 364
| strongly agree (A5) 110 42.64% 550
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 258 1058
Average value 4.10

Summary for QA46(SQ001)[The

selection of potential researchers is based on the qualifications for the respec

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 6 2.33% 6
I mostly disagree (A2) 14 5.43% 28
| can't answer (A3) 40 15.50% 120
| mostly agree (A4) 100 38.76% 400
| strongly agree (A5) 98 37.98% 490
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 258 1044
Average value 4.05

Summary for QA47(SQ001)[The

institution applies clear rul

es and explicit guidelines for the engagement of pogd

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 7 2.71% 7
| mostly disagree (A2) 8 3.10% 16
| can't answer (A3) 88 34.11% 264
| mostly agree (A4) 85 32.95% 340
| strongly agree (A5) 70 27.13% 350




No answer 0 0.00%
Total responses 258 977
Average value 3.79

Summary for QA48(SQ001)[During the selection procedure, variations in the researcher's career chronology ar

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 4 1.55% 4
| mostly disagree (A2) 9 3.49% 18
| can't answer (A3) 84 32.56% 252
| mostly agree (A4) 95 36.82% 380
| strongly agree (A5) 66 25.58% 330
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 258 984
Average value 3.81

Summary for QA49(SQ001)[Potential candidates who apply for the vacancies are always adequately informed

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 8 3.10% 8
| mostly disagree (A2) 8 3.10% 16
| can't answer (A3) 50 19.38% 150
| mostly agree (A4) 102 39.53% 408
| strongly agree (A5) 90 34.88% 450
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 258 1032
Average value 4.00

Summary for QA50(SQ001)[When evaluating research acti

vities, the institution positively values co-authorship

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 9 3.49% 9
| mostly disagree (A2) 8 3.10% 16
| can't answer (A3) 39 15.12% 117
| mostly agree (A4) 102 39.53% 408
| strongly agree (A5) 100 38.76% 500
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 258 1050
Average value 4.07

Summary for QA51(SQ001)[The

admissions process of new potential candidates takes into account a wide rar

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 6 2.33% 6
I mostly disagree (A2) 14 5.43% 28
| can't answer (A3) 46 17.83% 138
| mostly agree (A4) 98 37.98% 392
| strongly agree (A5) 94 36.43% 470
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 258 1034
Average value 4.01




Summary for QA52(SQ001)[Selection committees for the selection of researchers/candidates are composed tg

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 4 1.55% 4
| mostly disagree (A2) 12 4.65% 24
| can't answer (A3) 58 22.48% 174
| mostly agree (A4) 91 35.27% 364
| strongly agree (A5) 93 36.05% 465
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 258 1031
Average value 4.00

Summary for QA53(SQ001)[Sele

ction committiees for the selection of researchers/candidates are composed t

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (A1) 5 1.94% 5
| mostly disagree (A2) 6 2.33% 12
| can't answer (A3) 43 16.67% 129
| mostly agree (A4) 112 43.41% 448
| strongly agree (A5) 92 35.66% 460
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 258 1054
Average value 4.09

Summary for QA54(SQ001)[The

selection committees for t

he admission of researchers/candidates are always

The answer Numbers Percentage

| strongly disagree (Al) 10 3.88% 10
| mostly disagree (A2) 26 10.08% 52
| can't answer (A3) 91 35.27% 273
| mostly agree (A4) 71 27.52% 284
| strongly agree (A5) 60 23.26% 300
No answer 0 0.00%

Total responses 258 919
Average value 3.56

Summary for QA55

If you have additional proposals or suggestions for improving the position of research

ers and scientific research

Answer 14 5.43%

No answer 244 94.57%

ID Answer

8|-

24|\We do not have a category of researchers that is separate from teaching wor
35|I believe that the University is on the right track and that a lot of work is being
441t would be very important for the university (eg on the website) to have the ng
50|1t is not necessary to "balance by gender" but to receive the best quality reseg

53

At the University of East Sarajevo, there are employees who graduated from

57

Different spectrum of criteria for researchers when it comes to incentives and

59

It is necessary to work on the quality of research conditions at the University,

94

The proposal is to proofread the surveys before releasing them to the public.




105|Greater financial assistance to young researchers, as an additional incentive

113|I don't agree with any of the statements because nothing is being done about

2441t would be encouraging to enable the launch of a laboratory for disciplines ou

320|Take into account social sciences and humanities, which do not have enough

383 |Offices are unconditional. Peace and quiet (a healthy working environment) a







of researchers in accordance with the European Charter and Code for Researchers (HRS4R)]

ssion and application of appropriate methods to approach the research problem.]

sions and unemployment benefits in accordance with existing national legislation and national or sectora




e work of researchers, regardless of the nature of the contracted employment relationship.]

uding conditions for disabled researchers), during which flexibility is provided that enables successful re

appropriate manner, from the beginning of their career, starting at the postgraduate level and beyond.]

bropriate infrastructure, equipment, instruments, laboratories, literature, collaboration through research 1




hal) conditions governing their research, training or working conditions, including intellectual property rigf

environment, funding mechanisms, and the means

of reporting to the relevan

t authorities at the instituti




s and committees in order for them to protect and promote their professional and collective interests, wi




wledge, experience, expertise and commitment to offer researchers in their career development.]

bsearchers regarding knowledge transfer and career development by building

a positive relationship witl]




sed on gender, age, ethni

¢ and national affiliation, s

ocial origin, religion or beli

ef, sexual orientation, lang

policy of equal opportunities in employment, but that gender equality does not give priority in relation to




dential and informal assistance in resolving work-related conflicts, disputes and complaints, with the aim

s, including procedures that resolve conflicts between mentors and young researchers.]

ent planning in accordance with their developmental, scientific and other preferences, and provides the 3

sistance at different institutions or through cooperation with other structures, which is offered to research




ent and job advancement through access to activities that contribute to the continuous development of S

ces through formal trainings, workshops, conferences and e-learning methods.

]




change of sector, etc.) is viewed positively, as a contribution to the professional development and adva

ind other types of mobility of researchers as an important means of advancing scientific knowledge and

parly stated in the job application and do not discriminate against marginalized groups or those returning

during which the necessary conditions are stated in the vacancy in such a way not to discourage the ap

| reasonable period of time and are adequately nationally/entity-wide published in the media.]




hndidates applying for the

vacancies, their creativity and degree of independence, are objectively evalua

including their informal qualifications, especially in the context of international

and professional mobility.

ive position and is evaluated according to the achievement of the individual, and not according to the rej

tdoctoral researchers, inc

luding the maximum duration and objectives of such

engagement, taking into




e considered as a potential contribution to the researcher's professional development.]

Dy the selection committee at the end of the selection process about the weaknesses and strengths of th

ge of candidate experience, focusing on their overall potential, taking into account qualitative and quanti




include members who have relevant experience for the selection of candidates, and are composed of 1

, In fact we always accept candidates for teaching positions. But we can observe the researchers as be
done to improve all segments, but | also believe that no information reaches the teachers who are not in
mes of the most successf‘ul researchers for a certai‘n year, area, etc. Here | ar‘n referring to researchers
h private faculty who are treated in the same way as professors who regularly completed basic and doctg
rewards: young researchers, distinguished contribution, most innovative contribution

bn laboratories that should not be just so that it is counted that we have them. Another very important thi




or publishing the results of their research in reference world journals and databases.

the HR logo. The last time | heard about it was in 2016. It was never worse at the University."

tside of the natural and medical sciences. In addition, the software on which the analyzes are performed

space to present research results on SCI lists. As well as the very nature of such sciences.










earch, such as, flexible working hours, part-time work, paid leave, as well as the necessary financial an

etworks, while respecting regulations related to health and safety in research.]
















of promoting fair and equal treatment within the institution and improving the overall quality of the work
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